



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12165 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.30769 OF 2025**

Uday Ghanshyam Naik and Ors. ... Applicants
versus
Chandan Shanti Group of Companies
and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. R.D.Suryawanshi i/by Mr. Suraj N. Naik, for Applicants.
Mr. Ashish Pyasi with Mr. Hitesh P. Mishra, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 15 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Learned Counsel for Respondent No.1 seeks time to consider the application and file an affidavit in reply.
3. Let the affidavit in reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. In the meanwhile, issue notice to the rest of the Respondents, returnable on 13 November 2025.
5. Mr. Pyasi waives service on behalf of Respondent No.1.
6. In addition to notice through Court, the Applicants are at liberty to serve the rest of the Respondents by private service and file an affidavit of service.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)