

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12165 OF 2025  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO. 30769 OF 2025**

|                                   |                |
|-----------------------------------|----------------|
| Uday Ghanshyam Naik               | ...Applicant   |
| <b>Versus</b>                     |                |
| Chandan Shanti Group of Companies | ...Respondents |

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12330 OF 2025  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12329 OF 2025**

None for Applicant.

**CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.  
DATED : 18 DECEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:-**

1. None appears for the Applicant.
2. This is an interim application seeking condonation of a delay of 79 days in filing the Second Appeal. However, none appeared on behalf of the Applicant.
3. In view of the above, the Applicant should have been

represented or should have appeared in person today. Nonetheless, the Applicant is granted an opportunity to be represented on the adjourned date of hearing.

4. List the proceedings for further consideration on **24 December 2025**.

**(Advait M. Sethna, J.)**